

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: FCD2009-02 Version: 1

Type: FCD Resolution Status: Passed

File created: In control: King County Flood Control District

On agenda: Final action: 3/16/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A RESOLUTION approving a form of interlocal agreement between the district and King County

municipalities regarding distribution of opportunity funds for subregional flooding projects, and

authorizing the district executive director to sign such agreements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. FCD2009-02 FINAL.pdf, 2. A. Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between King County Flood

Control Zone District and the City of \_\_\_\_\_ for Opportunity Fund Projects

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2009	1	King County Flood Control District	Passed	Pass

Clerk 03/16/2009

A RESOLUTION approving a form of interlocal agreement between the district and King County municipalities regarding distribution of opportunity funds for subregional flooding projects, and authorizing the district executive director to sign such agreements.

WHEREAS, in Resolutions FCZD 2008-10.2 and 2008-15.2, the board of supervisors allocated ten percent of the district's annual property tax revenues for a sub-regional opportunity fund to be used by King County municipalities for certain projects as authorized by such resolutions; and

WHEREAS, the opportunity funds will be allocated for the years 2008 and 2009; and

WHEREAS, the water and land resources division of the King County department of natural

resources and parks, on behalf of the district, has solicited applications from municipalities for

opportunity fund projects to be considered by the board of supervisors in early 2009; and

WHEREAS, in order for the water and land resources division and the district executive

director to process and review the applications appropriately, it is necessary for the division and the executive director to submit to the municipalities for their review a form of interlocal agreement for opportunity fund projects that will be approved by the board of supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the board of supervisors desires to authorize the district 39executive director to sign interlocal agreements for approved opportunity fund projects that are substantially similar to an approved form of interlocal agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT as follows:

SECTION 1: The board of supervisors approves the form of "Interlocal Cooperation

Agreement Between the King County Flood Control Zone District and the City of \_\_\_\_\_\_for

Opportunity Fund Projects", Attachment A to this resolution.

SECTION 2: The executive director of the district is authorized to sign an interlocal agreement between a King County municipality and the district, substantially in

the form of Attachment A to this resolution, upon approval by resolution of the board of supervisors of opportunity fund projects for such municipality.